GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2905
ANSWERED ON:30.03.2012

COMPLAINTS AGAINST BANKS QUESTION
Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints/ suggestions from public representatives about malfunctioning of PNB branches throughout the country ; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): Complaints/suggestions received from individuals, public representatives and VIPs regarding malfunctioning of Punjab National Bank (PNB) branches are all attended to with due dilligence. !t has been reported by PNB that all their branches are functioning properly at present.

(b): Does not arise.
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